15th Notice 12/7/15 Tenth Notice 3/3/15 Ninth Notice 2/13/15 Seventh Notice 12/5/14
16th Notice 1/11/16  11th Notice 8/14/15 Eighth Notice 1/6/15 Sixth Notice 11/3/14
12th Notice 9/15/15 City of Detroit Fifth Notice 10/8/14

City Engineering Division, Department of Publlgc}fl\]!%rlkgotice "

13th Notice 10/14/15 Survey Bureau Third Notice 8/1/14
14th Notice 11/12/15 Smeend Habdse

NOTICE OF PROPOSED CHANGE IN PROPERTY -0/, 0.,

Date: 04/07/2014

Petition: x153

o  AT&T Telecommunication

o  Cable Television (CATV) o Vacation

o Detroit Edison (DTE)

o Michigan Consolidated Gas (DTE) O Conversion to Easement
o  Fire Department o Dedication

o Planning & Development Department

o Public Lighting Dept. - Communication Division X Encroachment

0 Public Lighting Dept. - Overhead Line Division

o Public Lighting Dept. - Underground Division ©  Temporary Closing
O Police Department

o  Recreation Department 0 Berm Use

O Sanitation Division, DPW

o Street Design Bureau, DPW

o Street Maintenance Division, DPW

O Street and Traffic Division, DPW

0 Water and Sewerage Dept. - Sewer Design

o  Water and Sewerage Dept. - Water Design

A petition drawing is attached. Property shown on the attached print is proposed to be changed as
indicated.

Kindly report (using the back of this sheet) the nature of your services If any) affected by the
proposed change and the estimated costs of removing and rerouting such services (if necessary).

Please return one copy to City Engineering Division, DPW. Retain one copy and print for you file.
Alfred Jordan, Director, Department of Public Works
By:  Richard Doherty, CED DPW

Head Engineer

1/29/2013 clr



TO:

City Engineering Division, DPW x153
65 Cadillac Square, Suite 900

Detroit, Michigan 48226-2873

Survey Bureau: 313-224-3970

Fax: 313-224-3471

The proposed change in property (referred to on the other side of this sheet) would affect our
services as follows:

m]

/

y

Not Involved

1 ey’
Involved; but asking you to hold action on this petition until further notice. (/AVFEOVERL TECHIDLOEYT,
D5€er PAs NOT (INDICATED (T 15 APRRover FOL VSE
Involved; but no objections to the property change .

Involved; but no objections to the property change...provided as easement of the full width
of the public right-of-way (street, alley or other public place) is reserved.

Involved; the nature of our services, and the estimated costs of removing and/or rerouting
such services are:

DewsD

(Utility or City Department)

DeBlA  S/Neperon’

By

EGNEEr 7/ 7S SECTISA)

Title

HMOARY 1S, 2076

Date

BT FL7 207

Area code — Telephone number

1/29/2013 clr
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Fwd: Parjana Technology Requests- Petition 153

From : Debra Singleton <dsingleton@dwsd.org> Tue Jan 6 2015 2:45:25 PM
Subject : Fwd: Parjana Technology Requests- Petition 153
To : williamswl <williamswl@detroitmi.gov>

Happy New Year Walter,

Please see the email below from Richard Doherty regarding approving petitions submitted by Parjana.
Best Regards,

Debra Singleton

Detroit Water & Sewerage Department
Field Services Div./Claims & Permits
6425 Huber, CSF A-219

Detroit, Michigan 48211

Phone: (313) 267.8309
dsingleton@dwsd.org

City of Detroit
Michael Duggan, Mayor

From: "Richard Doherty" <dohertyri@detroitmi.gov>

To: "Michael Twyman" <TwymanM®@detroitmi.gov>, dsingleton@dwsd.org
Sent: Monday, December 15, 2014 8:29:04 PM

Subject: RE: Parjana Technology Requests

I have advised the Permits Office to not issue a ROW Permit until BSE & ED approves the use for buildkngs.

We would also need an encroachment petition approved by city council and a maintenance agreement with indemnification
before they could install in our ROW,

Sent from my Verizon Wireless 4G LTE smartphone

-------- Original message --------

From: Debra Singleton

Date:12/15/2014 4:38 PM (GMT-05:00)

To: Michael Twyman

Cc: Richard Doherty

Subject: Fwd: Parjana Technology Requests

>>> "Debra Singleton" 2014-12-15T16:38:14.921951 >>>
Michael,

As we spoke today, here is the email Mr. Rick Stratton of Detroit People Mover sent regarding his concerns

of using the Parjana technology. I have followed the experimental usage in fields at City Airport and at Belle Isle,

I am not aware of installations and outcomes for uses on infrastructures. I am told by the Parjana representative,
Mr. Joe Kramer, that the installations number over 200 and that "DWSD is the only City Department that is not on
board" with its usage on the David Whitney Building and on the Shelby tunnel. Documented iinformation should be

http://zimbra.dwsd.org/zimbra/h/printmessage?id=102203 1/15/2016
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which seems should have been submitted as a petition as it was for David Whitney Building (not yet approved).
Best Regards,

Debra Singleton

Detroit Water & Sewerage Department
Maintenance & Repair Div./Claims & Permits
CSF, 6425 Huber, A-219

Detroit, Michigan 48211

Phone: (313) 267.8309
dsingleton@dwsd.org

City of Detroit
Michael Duggan, Mayor

From: "Gilbert Lee" <gnlee@dwsd.org>
To: Dsingleton@dwsd.org

Sent: Tuesday, August 26, 2014 2:11:48 PM
Subject: Fwd:

Debra,

I am forwarding the emails information.

Gilbert Lee

Engineering Support Spedialist II
735 Randolph room 104

Detroit, Michigan 48226

DWSD Engineering

Urban Design Permits section
email: gnlee@dwsd.org

phone: 313-964-9226

Michael E. Duggan, Mayor

http://zimbra.dwsd.org/zimbra/h/ printmessage?id=102203

I appears you are not the only one with concerns about petition 153. Today I spoke with Rick Stratton from the
people mover and, he wanted to know about our understanding and decision about the Parjana Technology process.

Page 2 of 2

available demonstrating uses on buildings and the affects of diverted water on utility piping before DWSD concurs with
its usage The attached document for the Shelby tunnel was submitted directly to DWSD for review and approval

1/15/2016
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Zimbra dsingleton@dwsd.org
+ Font size -

Fwd:

From : Gilbert Lee <gniee@dwsd.org>
Subject : Fwd;
To ; Dsingleton @dwsd.org

Debra,
T appears you are not the only one with concerns about petition 153. Today I spoke with Rick Stratton from the people mover and, he wanted to know about our understanding and decision about the Parjana Technology proce

Gllbert Lee

Engineering Suppart Specialist 11
735 Randolph room 104

Detroit, Michigan 48226

DWSD Engineering

Urban Design Permits section
email: gniee@dwsd.org

phone: 313-964-9226

Michael E. Duggan, Mayor

From : Ricky Stratton @it Lom:=
Subject : David Whitney Building Project - Reguest for Results
To : gnlee@dwsd.org
Ce : Barbara Hansen <BHansen@thepeoplemaver.coms, Emest Latham <Elatham@thepeoplemover.com:, Robert Cantalini <rcantalini@thepeoplemaver.com=>

Gilbert:

Thanks for speaking with me today. | just wanted to reiterate my concern regarding the Parjana Energy-Passive Groundwater Recharge Product (EGRP) technology and its potential im
station support columns along Park Ave between Woodward Ave and Washington Blvd., We would like to know that this technology will not cause column sinkage and/or shift due to
approved by your department and is still under review. In addition, it was mentioned, if DPM column piles extend down to the bedrock, the DPM columns should not have a problem.
infermation, If you would, please keep DPM abreast of Petition x153's development. If approval is granted, please copy DPM on the appropriate approval documents.

Also, is it possible to add The Detroit People Maver to your distribution list?
Best Regards,

Rick Stratton - Engineering

**The team is done when the project is done!**

Detroit Transpartation Corp. / The Peaple Mover

535 Griswold St. (4th Fioor) / Detroit, Michigan 48226

Direct:(313) 221-1244  Main:(313) 224-2160 ext 2192 Fax:(313) 224-2134

“The Information contained in this message may be privileged, confidential, and protected from disclosure, The DTC Disclosure Policy expressly prohibits the dissemination of confidenti:
is message is not the intended recipient, or any employee or agent responsible for delivering this message to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, dis

in error, please notify us immediately by replying to the message and deleting it from your computer.”

http://zimbra.dwsd.org/zimbra/h/printmessage?id=95872 1/15/2016
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From : Ricky Stratton <rstratton@thepeoplemover.com>
Subject : FW: David Whitney Building Project - Request for Results
To : gnles@dwsd.org

Below is the information received from Parjana

Best Regards,

Rick Stratton - Engineering

**The team is done when the project is done!™

Detroit Transportation Corp. / The People Mover

535 Gnswold St (4th Floor) / Detroit, Michigan 48226

Direct:(313) 221-1244  Main:(313) 224-2160 ext. 2192 Fax:(313) 224-2134

"The Information contained in this message may be privileged, confidential, and protected from disclosure. The DTC Disclosure Policy expressly prohibits the dissemination of confidenti:
of this message is not the intended recipient, or any employee or agent responsible for delivering this message to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, «
communication in error, please notify us immediately by replying to the message and deleting it from your computer.”

From: Robert Cantalini

Sent: Tuesday, August 05, 2014 5:25 PM

To: Ricky Stratton

Subject: FW: David Whitney Building Project - Request for Results

FY1

From: Dan Phillips [mailto:dan@parjanadistribution com]

Sent: Tuesday, August 05, 2014 4:54 PM

To: bppipelinesrow@bp.com; G12968@att.com; rgott@buckeye.com; daryl wood@cable.comcast.com; ason.puerner@centurylink.com; design_missdig@dteenergy.com; andrewsc;
vmoran@gabes.com; bkoteles@itctransco.com; judy henry@level3.com; darketr@dteenergy.com; dbarnes@itctransco.com; saundersb@dteenergy.com; mmm@mmm.com; ken|@w
andrew baker@praxair.com; dale ferguson@xo.com

Ce: Eric Urbain; Joe Kramer; Vince J. Dattilo
Subject: David Whitney Building Project - Request for Resul

Hello Everyone,
For those who joined us at the David Whitney Building in Downtown Detroit on the 25th of July, we appreciate your attendance. We hope that you learned a few things ¢

The Roxbury Group, who owns the building, needs to move forward with this project. We are looking to drill 3-4 inch holes, up to 40 feet deep around the foundation to
around the perimeter between the building and the street. We need to know where your utilities are located so we can finalize our drawings. Attached is the correspondin

The Miss Dig ticket number is A42170970. 1f you have any questions, please contact me at 734-223-9539,
Sincerely,

Dan Phillips

Daniel Phillips
Business Development, Parjana Distribution, LLC
1274 Library Street, Suite 600 - Detroit, Michigan 48226

Cell: (734) 223-9539

www.Parjana.com / Parjana Interactive Map

iana Discloimer: Tihis email and ans fles teansmutiedd with it are canfidential and infended solely for
e use o hne ftrvichal e entity s whion they are s, I vou Rurve received s g in error
please natifi the systen manager. Please note tht any views oe opinions preseune in this emaf sre
rolely those of the anthor und do not neceasarily represent shose of the company. Finafly, e recipient
hould chech this email and amy atiachments for the presence of sruses, The company aceepis mo

Hiability for any damoge caused by any views transftred by this el

Danicl Phillins
Business Development, Parjana Distribution, LLC
1274 Library Street, Suite 600 - Detroit, Michigan 48226
Cell: (734) 223-9539

http://zimbra.dwsd.org/zimbra/h/printmessage?id=95872 1/15/2016
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From : Ricky Stratton COM =
Subject : Parjana Technology: The David Whitney Building
To : gnlee@dwsd.org

Cc : David Esparza <esparzad@pbworid.com>

Gilbert:

Thanks for the information regarding the proposed Parjana technology for protection of the Whitney Building's foundation from ground water infiltration. Below is my contact info.
rstratton@thepeoplemover.com

Best Regards,

Rick Stratton - Engineering

**The team is done when the project is done!™*

Detroit Transportation Corp. / The People Mover

535 Griswold St. (4th Floor) / Detroit, Michigan 48226

Direct:(313) 221-1244 / Main:(313) 224-2160 ext. 2192 / Fax:(313) 224-2134

“The Infermation contained in this message may be privileged, confidential, and protected from disclosure. The DTC Disclosure Policy expressly prohibits the dissemination of confidenti;
this message is not the intended recipient, or any employee or agent responsible for delivering this message lo the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, dis
in error, please notify us immediately by replying to the message and deleting it from your computer.”

http://zimbra.dwsd.org/zimbra/h/printmessage‘?id=95872 1/15/2016



